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STATE ICW MANAGERS and DESIGNEES

ALABAMA Margaret Livingston 334-242-9506 334-242-0939 Margaret.livingston@dhr.alabama.
gov

Manager                                          
Office of Child Welfare Policy
Family Services Division

Alabama Department of Human 
Resources

50 Ripley Street Montgomery AL 36130

ALASKA Tammy Sandoval 907-269-3440 907-269-3397 tammy.sandoval@alaska.gov  Director Office of Children’s Services P. O. Box 110630 Juneau AK 99811-0630
Dennis Swain 907-269-4023 907-269-4051 Dennis.swain@alaska.gov ICWA Specialist, Anchorage 

Regional Office 
State of Alaska, DHSS, OCS, ARO 550 W. 8th Avenue Anchorage AK

99501
Linda Fiechtl 907-451-2072 907-451-2058 Linda.fiechtl@alaska.gov ICWA Specialist, Northern Regional 

Office
State of Alaska, DHSS, OCS, NRO 751 Old Richardson Highway, 

Suite 300
Fairbanks AK

99701
Steve Hudson 907-225-6611 907-247-6611 Steve.hudson@alaska.gov Social Worker IV/ICWA Specialist, 

Southeast Regional Office
State of Alaska, DHSS, OCS, 
SERO

415 Main Street, Room 201 Ketchikan AK
99901

Anne Holder 907-352-8912 907-357-9763 Anne.holder@alaska.gov ICWA Specialist, SouthCentral 
Regional Office

State of Alaska, DHSS, OCS, 
SCRO

695 E. Parks Hwy, Unit 3 Wasilla AK
99654

ARIZONA Lewis Lane 602-542-2356 llane@azdes.gov Arizona Department of Economic 
Security, Division of Children, 
Youth, and Families

1789 West Jefferson Street, 
P.O. Box 6123, Site Code 940A

Phoenix AZ 85005

ARKANSAS

CALIFORNIATeresa Contreras 916-651-6400 916-651-6325 teresa.contreras@dss.ca.gov  Chief, Office of Child Abuse 
Prevention

California Department of Social 
Services, Child Welfare & Program 
Development

744 P Street  M.S. 11-87 Sacramento CA 95814

Ana Bolanos-Kellison 916-651-6031 916-651-6328 Ana.Bolanos-Kellison@dss.ca.gov ICWA Specialist California Department of Social 
Services

744 P Street  M.S. 11-82 Sacramento CA 95814

COLORAD
O

Norman Kirsch 303-866-5936 norman.kirsch@state.co.us Collaborative Management 
Programs and Placement Resources 
Supervisor

Colorado Department of Human 
Services, Child Welfare 
Division/Permanency Unit

1575 Sherman St. 2nd Floor Denver CO 80203

Bob Coulson 303-866-4706 303-866-5563 bob.coulson@state.co.us Adolescent Program Specialist CDHS-Children, Youth and 
Families

1575 Sherman St. 2nd Floor Denver CO 80203

CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE Keith Zirkle 302-633-2709 James.Zirkle@state.de.us Program Support and Resource 

Administrator
Division of Family Services 1825 Faulkland Rd Wilmington DE 19805

FLORIDA Linda D. Johns 850-414-9982 850-487-0688 Linda_D_Johns@dcf.state.fl.us Foster Care Recruitment and 
Retention
Indian Child Welfare Act 
Manager/Tribal Liaison

Department of Children and 
Families, Office of Family Safety

1317 Winewood Boulevard, 
Building 6

Tallahassee FL 32399

GEORGIA
HAWAII
IDAHO Christelle Edmo 208-334-4941 208-799-3317 edmoc@dhw.idaho.gov Tribal Relations Program Manager Dept. of Health and Welfare, Tribal 

Relations
P.O.Box 83720, 5th Floor Boise ID 83520-0036

ILLINOIS Jane Gantner 773-371-6237 Jane.Gantner@illinois.gov ICWA Program Manager
Sarah Jimenez 773-371-6521 773-371-6039 Sarah.Jimenez@illinois.gov ICWA Advocate American Indian Child Welfare 

Advocacy Program
6201 S. Emerald Chicago IL 60621

Leslie Powless Leslie.Powless@illinois.gov ICWA Advocate American Indian Child Welfare 
Advocacy Program

6201 S. Emerald Chicago IL 60621

INDIANA
IOWA Trish Bartow 515-281-3974 tbartow@dhs.state.ia.us    Program Planner Iowa Department of Human 

Services
5th Floor- Hoover State Office 
Building

Des Moines IA 50319

KANSAS Mary Hillin 785-296-4785 Mary.Hillin@srs.ks.gov Program Consultant Children and Family Services Docking State Office Building 
Room 530-E                            
915 S.W. Harrison St.

Topeka KS 66612

KENTUCKY
LOUISIANNAJoe Bruno 225-342-4005
MAINE Martha Proulx 207-287-5060 207-287-5282 Martha.A.Proulx@maine.gov Assistant Deputy Director, Office of 

Child & Family Services 
Department of Health and Human 
Services

221 State Street - SHS #11 Augusta ME 04333

MARYLAND Deborah Ramelmeier 410-767-7506 410-333-6556 dramelme@dhr.state.md.us Director Office of Child Welfare Practice 
and Policy

MASSACHU
SETTS

Beryl Domingo 617-748-2345 617-748-2441 Beryl.Domingo@state.ma.us Director of Field Support Programs Department of Children and 
Families 

24 Farnsworth Street Boston MA 02210

MICHIGAN Stacey Tadgerson 517-241-7752 517-241-7826 tadgersons@michigan.gov Director Office of Native American Affairs, 
Department of Human Services

235 S. Grand Avenue – Suite 
1504

Lansing MI 48909

MINNESOT
A

Terri Yellowhammer 651-431-4675 651-431-7491 terri.yellowhammer@state.mn.us Indian Child Welfare Program 
Consultant

MN Department of Human 
Services

P.O. Box 64943 St. Paul MN 55164-0943

John Hudson 651-431-4683  651-431-7491 john.hudson@state.mn.us American Indian Disparities Program 
Consultant

MN Department of Human 
Services, Child Safety and 
Permanency Div.

P.O. Box 64943 St. Paul MN 55164-0943
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Maxie Rockymore 651-431-4667 651-431-7491 maxie.rockymore@state.mn.us Supervisor, Foster Care and 
Reunification Unit, Department of 
Human Services

MN Department of Human 
Services

P.O. Box 64943 St. Paul MN 55164-0943

Vernon LaPlante 651-296-4606 vernon.laplante@state.mn.us Tribal Relations Coordinator MN Department of Human 
Services

540 Cedar Street St. Paul MN 55164

Kris Johnson 651-431-4677 651-431-7522 Kris.Johnson@state.mn.us American Indian Child Welfare 
Initiative Coordinator

MN Department of Human 
Services

P.O. Box 64943 St. Paul MN 55164-0943

MISSISSIPPI
MISSOURI Melody Barker 573-751-0311 573-526-3971 Melody.L.Barker@dss.mo.gov Program Development Specialist Department of Social Services, 

Children's Division
P.O. Box 88 Jefferson City MO 65103

MONTANA Bob Raymond 406-444-9748 rraymond@mt.gov ICWA Specialist Div. Of Child and Family Services P.O. Box 8005 Helena MT 59604

NEBRASKA Sherri Eveleth 402-370-4216 402-370-3497 sherri.eveleth@dhhs.ne.gov ICW Program Specialist Department of Health and Human 
Services; Division of Children and 
Family Services

209 North 5th Street Norfolk NE 68701

NEVADA Marjorie Walker 775-684-4422 775-684-4456 Marjorie.Walker@dcfs.nv.gov Social Services Program Specialist Quality Improvement Unit,      
Division of Child and Family 
Services

4126 E. Technology Way, 3rd 
Floor

Carson City NV 89706

NEW 
HAMPSHIR
E

Eileen Mullen 603-271-4343 emullen@dhhs.state.nh.us 129 Pleasant Street, Brown 
Building

Concord NH 03301-3857

Warren Lindsey 603-271-3719 wlindsey@dhhs.state.nh.us attorney for icwa inquiries State of New Hampshire, 
Department of Health and Human 
Services, Children, Youth and 
Families

129 Pleasant Street, Brown 
Building

Concord NH 03301-3857

Ann Marie McCarron 603-271-4693 603-271-4729 annmarie.mccarron@dhhs.state.nhSupervisor State of New Hampshire, 
Department of Health and Human 
Services, Children, Youth and 
Families

129 Pleasant Street, Brown 
Building

Concord NH 03301-3857

NEW 
JERSEY
NEW 
MEXICO

Bernie Teba 505-827-7612 BTeba@cyfd.state.nm.us Native American Liaison Office of the Secretary
Children, Youth and Families 
Department

PERA Bldg. 5th Floor
P.O. Drawer 5160

Santa Fe NM 87502

NEW YORK Kim M.Thomas 716-847-3123 kim.thomas@dfa.state.ny.us Native American Affairs Specialist New York State Office of Children &
Family Services

295 Main St. Room 545 Buffalo NY 14203

NORTH 
CAROLINA
NORTH 
DAKOTA

Paul Ronningen 701-328-1725 701-328-3538 soronp@nd.gov Director Children and Family Services, 
North Dakota Department of 
Human Services

600 East Boulevard Ave. Bismarck ND 58505

Tara Lea Muhlhauser 701-328-3587 somuht@nd.gov Deputy Director Children and Family Services 
division, ND Department of Human 
Services Division, NKD Dept. of 
Human Services

600 East Boulevard Ave. Bismarck ND 58505

Theresa Snyder 701-328-1816 701-328-1545 sosnyt@nd.gov Tribal Liaison and Program Civil 
Rights Officer

North Dakota Dept. of Human 
Services

600 East Boulevard Ave., Dept. 
325

Bismarck ND 58505

OHIO Carrie Anthony 614-752-0660 Carrie.Anthony@jfs.ohio.gov Chief, Child Protection and 
Placement Services

Ohio Dept. of Job & Family 
Services, Bureau of Family 
Services

50 West Town Street Columbus OH 43215

OKLAHOMA Elizabeth Ann Davis  405-522-0695 Elizabeth.Davis@okdhs.org P.O. Box 25352 Oklahoma City OK 73125
Norma Newton 405-522-0432 Norma.Newton@okdhs.org P.O. Box 25352 Oklahoma City OK 73125

OREGON Mary Mc Nevins 503-945-7022 503-581-6198 mary.mcnevins@state.or.us Indian Child Welfare Manager Department of Human Services, 
Children, Adults and Families 

500 Summer St. NE, E62 Salem OR 97301

PENNSYLVAGrace Gross 717-705-2908 717-346-9663 ggross@state.pa.us Policy Specialist Program Policy Unit, Office of 
Children, Youth and Families

Health and Welfare Building 
Annex
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg PA 17105-2675

RHODE ISLASuzan Morris 401-294-5350 Suzan.Morris@DCYF.ri.gov Regional Director, Region #3 Rhode Island Department of 
Children, Youth, and Families

101 Friendship St. Providence RI 02903

SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH  DAKJoseph Ashley 605-773-3227 605-773-6834 Joseph.Ashley@state.sd.us  ICWA Program Specialist Division of Child Protection 

Services
700 Governors Drive Pierre SD 57501

Virgena Wieseler 605-773-3227 Virgena.Wieseler@state.sd.us Division Director South Dakota Child Protection 
Sevices

700 Governors Drive Pierre SD 57501

TEXAS

TENNESSE
E
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UTAH Patty Van Wagner 801-538-4146 pwestern@utah.gov Indian Child Welfare Program 
Manager

Division of Child and Family 
Services

120 North 200 West Salt Lake City UT 84103

VERMONT
VIRGINIA
WASHINGT
ON

Nancy Dufraine 360-902-7578 nadu300@dshs.wa.gov Indian Child Welfare Program 
Manager

Children's Administration, 
Department of Social and Health 
Services

1115 Washington St. SE     PO 
Box 45042

Olympia WA 98504-5042

Betsy Tulee 206-341-7906 tube300@dshs.wa.gov ICW Program Manager Children's Administration, 
Department of Social and Health 
Services

20311 52nd Ave. W, Suite 201 Lynnwood WA 98036

James Reddick reja300@dshs.wa.gov Title IVE Coordinator Children's Administration, 
Department of Social and Health 
Services

1115 Washington St. SE     PO 
Box 45042

Olympia WA 98504-5042

Jane Jorgensen joja300@dshs.wa.gov Title IVE Coordinator Children's Administration, 
Department of Social and Health 
Services

1115 Washington St. SE     PO 
Box 45042

Olympia WA 98504-5042

WASHINGT
ON DC
WEST 
VIRGINIA
WISCONSI
N

Loa Porter 608-266-5330 608-264-6750 portell@dhfs.state.wi.us Indian Child Welfare  Consultant Division of Children and Family 
Services

P.O. Box 8916 Madison WI 53708

WYOMING Rick Robb 307-777-7150 307-777-3693 RROBB@state.wy.us Child Protection Administrator Wyoming Department of Family 
Services

130 Hobbs Avenue Cheyenne WY 82009

Thomas Kennah 307-332-4038 307-332-4806 TKENNA@state.wy.us DFS Tribal Liaison Wyoming Department of Family 
Services

201 N. 4th Lander WY 82520

Tony Lewis 307-777-3431 307-777-7741 tlewis1@state.wy.us  Director Wyoming Department of Family 
Services

Hathaway Building, 3rd Floor Cheyenne WY 82002

ICW SUPPORT TEAM 
MEMBERS 

CWLA John George 360-676-0365 360-733-5924 georgejohnr@msn.com Senior Consultant Child Welfare League of America 1546 Chuckanut Crest Drive Bellingham WA 98229

CWLA Thomas Hay 703-412-2422 thay@cwla.org Director of Foundation and Federal 
Development

Child Welfare League of America 2345 Crystal Drive, Suite 250 Arlington VA 22202

CWLA Julie Chang 202-942-0331 johm@cwla.org Research Analyst, NRCITCW Child Welfare League of America 2345 Crystal Drive, Suite 250 Arlington VA 22202

NRC on Info 
Technology 
in Child 
Welfare

Lynda Arnold 405-621-2999 405-621-2875 larnold@cwla.org Project Manager, NRCITCW National Resource Center on 
Information Technology in Child 
Welfare

13218 Signature Circle Oklahoma City OK  73142 

NICWA Connie Bear King 503-222-4044 Connie@nicwa.org Director of Community Development National Indian Child Welfare 
Association

5100 SW Macadam Avenue, 
Suite 300

Portland OR 97239

NICWA David Simmons 503-222-4044 ex. 
119

 503-222-4007 desimmons@nicwa.org  Director of Government Affairs and 
Advocacy

National Indian Child Welfare 
Association

5100 SW Macadam Avenue, 
Suite 300

Portland OR 97239

Consultant Kathy Deserly 406-3431-5941 kdeserly@msn.com Independent ICW Consultant Deserly & Associates 2270 Snowdrift Rd. Helena MT 59602

 


